RESOLUTION 2012-589

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPROVING DOMESTIC WATER APPLICATION FOR OCEAN ACRES, PHASE 7

WHEREAS, Walters Development Inc., the developer of Ocean Acres Phase 7, have submitted Preliminary & Final applications and plans for Water Systems Facility which was approved on January 23, 2006 by Resolution 2006-131, and

WHEREAS, Walter Development, Inc., has completed Well #9 and by letter from the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection dated November 5, 2012 has issued an Operating Permit for said Well #9 under Permit #WCP090001; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has reviewed said Operating Permit for Well #9 for said development and submitted his comments and recommendations in a letter dated November 27, 2012, now

THEREFORE **BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that Water Systems Facilities Approval is hereby approved for Ocean Acres Phase 7, for the domestic water applications for Ocean Acres Phase 5 contingent upon Walters Development providing to the Township of Barnegat that they have addressed the comments in the May 3, 2006 review letter.

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 3rd day of December, 2012, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk